

Proyecto Juan Diego, Inc. 3910 Paredes Line Rd. Brownsville, Texas 78526 Tel: (956) 542-2488 / Fax: (956) 542-5055 www.proyecto-jd.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MAY 24, 2023 Contact: Lidiana Ramirez, Executive Director

Proyecto Juan Diego Celebrates 20 Years of Service with Gratitude to Donors

Brownsville, Texas - Proyecto Juan Diego (PJD), a local nonprofit organization that empowers low-income families in South Texas, is celebrating its 20th anniversary this year. The Mission of Proyecto Juan Diego is to empower low-income families to be healthy and self-sufficient community members through educational programs, family activities, and preventative health services.

PJD would like to express its heartfelt gratitude to these major donors who generously supported our 20th Anniversary Celebration:

OP 10.33, Serafy Foundation, Noble Texas Builders, and DHR Health.

"We are so grateful for the generosity and trust of our donors, who have enabled us to continue our work and grow our programs," said Lidiana Ramirez, Executive Director of Proyecto Juan Diego. "Without them, we would not be able to fulfill our vision of educating, engaging, and empowering families for the future."

Some of the achievements that PJD has accomplished in the past year with the help of its donors include:

- Providing health education and screenings to over 5,000 individuals
- Offering immigration information and services to over 5,000 participants
- Developing leadership skills and civic participation among over 3,000 adults
- Enhancing academic performance and social skills among over 1000 children
- Supporting over 1,000 elderly with social activities and wellness programs.

PJD invites the community to join its celebration of 20 years of service by visiting its website at <u>www.proyecto-jd.org/pjd-20th-anniversary</u> or following its social media pages on Facebook, Instagram, and LinkedIn. PJD also welcomes new donors who wish to support its ongoing and future projects.

"Thank you for being part of our PJD family," said Lidiana Ramirez. "We look forward to continuing our journey with you for many more years to come."



Proyecto Juan Diego, Inc. 3910 Paredes Line Rd. Brownsville, Texas 78526 Tel: (956) 542-2488 / Fax: (956) 542-5055 www.proyecto-jd.org

About Proyecto Juan Diego

Proyecto Juan Diego (PJD) is a non-profit organization founded in 2003 by Daughter of Charity Sister Phylis Peters. The purpose was and continues to be, to address the multiple problems or deficiencies that afflict low-income families, especially Spanish-speaking families, who live in one of the largest and most neglected communities in the United States: the Cameron Park Colonia

##